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Italy
Italy
Spain
Spain
USA
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France

puglia
veneto 
Cava
Cava
Willamette Valley
Alsace
Alsace
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne

Moscato
Glera
Parellada
Macabeo, Parellada
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir
Pinot Blanc
Pinot Noir
Champagne Blend
Pinot Noir
Champagne Blend
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir 

12
16
18
28
40
29
29
48
56
68
69
72
72

RIUNITE MOVENDO - MOSCATO
SCARPETTA - PROCESSO
AVINYÓ - CAVA RESERVA BRUT
SEGURA VIUDAS - CAVA RESERVA HEREDAD BRUT 
KING ESTATE - WILLAMETTE VALLEY BRUT CUVEE 
CAMILLE BRAUN - CRÉMANT D'ALSACE BRUT 
CAMILLE BRAUN - CRÉMANT D'ALSACE BRUT ROSÉ N.V. 
DRAPPIER - CARTE D'OR BRUT CHAMPAGNE N.V. 
MOËT & CHANDON - IMPÉRIAL BRUT CHAMPAGNE N.V. 
TAITTINGER - BRUT LA FRANCAISE CHAMPAGNE N.V. 
VEUVE CLICQUOT - CHAMPAGNE BRUT 
CHARLES HEIDSIECK - BRUT RÉSERVE N.V. 
DRAPPIER - BRUT NATURE ROSE

Wine Bot t l e s
W

h
it
e USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
France
France
France
France
France
France
Italy
Italy 
Italy 
Italy 
Italy 
Italy 
Germany
Germany
Spain
Spain
South Africa 
South Africa 
New Zealand 
South Africa 

Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Sonoma Coast
Napa Valley
Russian River Valley
Oregon 
Napa Valley
Santa Barbara 
Macon
Burgundy 
Burgundy 
Burgundy 
Gascogne 
Loire Valley
Fruili 
Campania
Piedmont 
Tuscany 
Tuscany
Sicily
Pfalz
Mosel Valley 
Rias Baixas
Basque Country
Stellenbosch 
Robertson
Marlborough
Stellenbosch

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Pinot Blanc 
Sauvignon Blanc
Reisling 
Chardonnay 
Chardonnay 
Chardonnay
Chardonnay 
White Blend 
Sauvignon Blanc
Pinot Grigio
Falanghina 
Cortese
Vermentino
Pecorino 
Zibibbo 
Gewürztraminer
Riesling 
Albariño
Getariako Txakolina
Chardonnay 
Chardonnay
Sauvignon Blanc 
Sauvignon Blanc 

16
20
28
30
40
58
22
28
18
17
20
38
32
14
34
18
19
19
29
17
18
14
14
29
21
20
22
24
16

AVIARY - CHARDONNAY
HOUSE OF BROWN - CHARDONNAY
DUCKHORN - NAPA VALLEY CHARDONNAY
PAUL HOBBS - CROSSBARN SONOMA COAST CHARDONNAY
ROMBAUER VINEYARDS - CHARDONNAY
PAUL HOBBS - CHARDONNAY RUSSIAN RIVER
ELK COVE - PINOT BLANC 
ROMBAUER VINEYARDS - SAUVIGNON BLANC 
FESS PARKER - SANTA BARBARA COUNTY RIESLING
JOSEPH DROUHIN - MACON CHARDONNAY
LOUIS JADOT - BOURGOGNE CHARDONNAY
GARNIER ET FILS - CHABLIS
GILLES NOBLET - POUILLY FUISSE
MARY TAYLOR - COTES DE GASCOGNE BLANC
DOMAINE DES BERTHIERS - POUILLY-FUMÉ  
SCARPETTA  - PINOT GRIGIO 
ALOIS - CAULINO FALANGHINA
GIORDANO LOMBARDO - GAVI DI GAVI SAN MARTINO
ANTINORI - TENUTA GUADO AL TASSO VERMENTINO 
JASCI - TERRE DI CHIETE PECORINO
DONNAFUGATA - SICILIA LIGHEA
VILLA WOLF - GEWÜRZTRAMINER
DR. LOOSEN - DR. L RIESLING
DO FERREIRO - RIAS BAIXAS ALBARIÑO 
AMEZTOI - BLANCO
RUSTENBERG - CHARDONNAY 
DE WETSHOF - BON VALLON CHARDONNAY
CRAGGY RANGE - SAUVIGNON BLANC
RUSTENBERG - SAUVIGNON BLANC

P R O D U C E R  -  W I N E  
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https://www.vivino.com/grapes/cortese
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USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA
USA
USA

BARGERSVILLE
BARGERSVILLE
BARGERSVILLE
BARGERSVILLE
BARGERSVILLE
BARGERSVILLE
BARGERSVILLE
BARGERSVILLE

CATAWBA 
WHITE BLEND
CONCORD
RHUBARB WINE 
BLACKBERRY WINE
PINOT GRIGIO 
CHARDONNAY 
TRAMINETTE 

11
11
11
13
15
15
18
15

MALLOW RUN - PICNIC BLUSH 
MALLOW RUN - WHITE
MALLOW RUN - PICNIC RED 
MALLOW RUN - RHUBARB
MALLOW RUN - BLACKBERRY
MALLOW RUN - PINOT GRIGIO
MALLOW RUN - CHARDONNAY RESERVE
MALLOW RUN - SIGNATURE
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ed USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 

Coastal California 
Sta. Rita Hills
St. Lucia Highlands
Russian River Valley
Willamette Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Suisun Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Red Mountain
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Sonoma County
Sonoma County
Dry Creek Valley
Sonoma County
Alexander Valley
Napa Valley
 

Pinot Noir 
Pinot Noir 
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir & Cab Sauv
Merlot
Merlot
Merlot
Napa Blend  
Napa Blend  
Petite Sirah
Zinfandel
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

20
48
48
48 
32
20
44
42
48
44
55
48
48
18
32
48
48
44
58
60
66
68
90
90
90
94

BOEN - PINOT NIOR 
FESS PARKER - POMMARD CLONE PINOT NOIR
BELLE GLOS - LAS ALTURAS VINEYARD PINOT NOIR
BELLE GLOS - DAIRYMAN VINEYARD PINOT NOIR
 
ELK COVE - ESTATE PINOT NOIR 
HOUSE OF BROWN - RED BLEND
DUCKHORN - NAPA VALLEY MERLOT
TREFETHEN - MERLOT
EMMOLO - MERLOT
BROWN ESTATE - CHAOS THEORY
TREFETHEN - DRAGON'S TOOTH 
CAYMUS-SUISUN - GRAND DURIF
BROWN ESTATE - NAPA VALLEY ZINFANDEL
AVIARY - CABERNET SAUVIGNON
CANVASBACK - CABERNET SAUVIGNON
QUILT - CABERNET SAUVIGNON
TREFETHEN - CABERNET SAUVIGNON
PARADUXX - PROPRIETARY RED
DUCKHORN - NAPA VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON
GRGICH HILLS - CABERNET SAUVIGNON
ADOBE ROAD - SHIFT 
ADOBE ROAD - 24 
ADOBE ROAD - BLUE DOG 
ADOBE ROAD - APEX 
SILVER OAK - ALEXANDER VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON
CAYMUS - CABERNET SAUVIGNON
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France
France
Germany 
Spain

Southern Rhone
Côtes de Provence
Pfalz
Getariako Txakolina

Syrah & Vermentino 
Grenache
Pinot Nior
Hondarrabi Zur

C O U N T R Y R E G I O N V A R I E T A L S

19
24
14
21

B T L
CHÂTEAU DE CAMPUGET - 1753 SYRAH - ROSÉ
MIRAVAL - CÔTES DE PROVENCE ROSÉ
VILLA WOLF - PINOT NOIR ROSE
AMEZTOI - RUBENTIS  

P R O D U C E R  -  W I N E  
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USA
USA
USA 
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Spain
Spain
Spain
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Argentina 
Argentina 
Uraguay 
South Africa 

Napa Valley 
Napa Valley 
Napa Valley
Napa Valley  
Beaujolais-Villages
Marsannay
Santenay
Côte de Beaune 
Côte de Nuits
Crozes-Hermitage
Cotes du Rhone
Bordeaux Supérieur
Bordeaux - Saint-Emilion
Bordeaux - Pauillac
Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Southern Rhone
Piedmont
Friuli
Tuscany
Tuscany
Tuscany
Tuscany
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Barolo
Montalcino
Montalcino
Valpolicella
Valpolicella
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
McLaren Vale
McLaren Vale
Langhorne Creek
Regional Blend 
Mendoza
Mendoza
Maldonado
Stellenbosch

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Gamay
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Syrah
Syrah
Bordeaux Blend
Merlot, Cab Sauv
Cab Sauv, Merlot 
Rhone Blend
Rhone Blend
Rhone Blend
Barbera
Cabernet Franc
Merlot, Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Sangiovese, Canaiolo, Syrah
Merlot
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Corvina, Rondinella
Corvina Blend 
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Merlot
Syrah
Syrah
Syrah
Malbec
Malbec, Bonarda
Cabernet Franc
Bordeaux Blend

94
110
114
174
18
48
54
64
120
32
32
24
56
66
68
98
18
30
18
16
28
20
34
55
42
40
50
48
64
32
57
28
34
60
30
30
62
48
38
24
18
30

STAG'S LEAP WINE CELLARS - ARTEMIS 
NICKEL & NICKEL - SLATE RANCH
CHIMNEY ROCK - CABERNET SAUVIGNON
SILVER OAK - NAPA VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON
JACKY JANODET - BEAUJOLAIS-VILLAGES
CHARLES AUDOIN - MARSANNAY CUVEE MARIE RAGONNEAU
JACQUES GIRARDIN - SANTENAY "CLOS ROUSSEAU" 
VINCENT GIRARDIN - LES VIEILLES VIGNES VOLNAY
JOSEPH DROUHIN - VOSNE-ROMANÉE
GILLES ROBIN - CROZES-HERMITAGE CUVEE PAPILLON
DOMAINE CHEVALIER - CROZES-HERMITAGE ROUGE MARIUS 
GONET-MÉDEVILLE - CRU MONPLAISIR
CHATEAU POESIA - SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU
CHÂTEAU PICHON BARON - LES GRIFFONS PAUILLAC
CHÂTEAU LA NERTHE - CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
CHÂTEAU DE BEAUCASTEL - CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE
MARY TAYLOR - COSTIERES DE NIMES
G.D. VAJRA - BARBERA 
SCARPETTA - CARBERNET FRANC
SALCHETO - CHIANTI BISKERO
SALCHETO - VINO NOBILE DI MONTEPULCIANO
BINDI SERGARDI - CHIANTI TENUTA I COLLI LA BONCIA
ISOLE E OLENA - CHIANTI CLASSICO 
GAJA - PROMIS 
ELLENA GIUSEPPE - BAROLO
BRUNA GRIMALDI - BAROLO CAMILLA
MASSOLINO - BAROLO
FANTI - BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO 
ALTERSINO - BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO 
DOMINI VENETI LA CASETTA - VAPOLICELLA RIPASSO
DOMINI VENETI - AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO
EMILIO MORO - RIBERA DEL DUERO
TINTO PESQUERA - CRIANZA
AALTO - TINTO
MOLLYDOOKER - THE SCOOTER MERLOT
MOLLYDOOKER - THE BOXER SHIRAZ
MOLLYDOOKER - BLUE EYED BOY SHIRAZ
RED SCHOONER - TRANSIT 1 N.V.
TIKAL - AMORÍO MALBEC
TIKAL - PATRIOTA MALBEC
BODEGA GARZÓN - RESERVA CABERNET FRANC
MEERLUST - ESTATE RED 

C O U N T R Y R E G I O N G R A P E  V A R I E T A L S B T LP R O D U C E R  -  W I N E  

Wine Bot t l e s


